Mazda Australia Pty Ltd — Mazda BT-50

Image of lower itermediate stering shaft

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

Potential quality issue with welding of the lower intermediate steering shaft.

What are the hazards?

If the welding of the lower intermediate steering shaft fails due to the inappropriate welding, this may cause sudden, unexpected loss of steering and may pose a hazard to the vehicle occupants and other road users.

What should consumers do?

Mazda Australia will contact all affected owners. Owners of affected vehicles will be advised to present their vehicle to their preferred Mazda Dealer for an inspection of the lower intermediate steering shaft weld and, if required, a replacement lower intermediate steering shaft will be installed at no charge.

Owners who require further information should contact Mazda Customer Support on 1800 034 411.

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Mazda Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 30 April 2018

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category